°C PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V V V V V V V V V V V V V
102757732 Ind Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA MAY 2 1 2004 Fine: Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi
Other	l-chome, Chiyoda-ku,
	City: Tokyo Japan 100- State: Zip: 0005
Execution Date: May 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,545,462
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🕞 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Muserlian, Lucas and</u> Mercanti, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 **Extra Enclosed - see PTO Form 2038
Internal Address: <u>Donald C. LUCAS</u> 15th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10016	. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald C. LUCAS Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/01/2004 SDENBOB1 00000135 5545462

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business in 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan, is the co-owner of United States Patent No. 5,545,462 issued on August 13, 1996.

WHEREAS, Konica Minolta Holdings Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 6-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent No. 5,545,462.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said Kabushiki Kaisha Toshida for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Konica Minolta Holdings Inc., and for other good and valuable considerations; the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Konica Minolta Holdings Inc., it's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Letters Patent No. 5,545,462 together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0110 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

KABSUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

By:

Taisuke KATO General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

Dated: May 14 , 2004

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0111